CHESS Course List by Subject 2018-19

Course

English and Literature

American Literature (H)

British Literature (H)

English 9 (H)

English 10 (H)

English 11 (H)

English 12 (AP Prep)

Intro to Literature: Read it, Write it

Writing

Business and Technical Writing
Creative Writing

Effective Writing 7-9

Effective Writing 9-12 (H)

Art and Design

3-D Art

Drawing in Depth
Hands on Art History
Studio Art |

Studio Art Il

Foreign Languages
Classical Latin 1
French 3

Russian for Beginners
Spanish 1

Spanish 2 (H)
Spanish 3 (H)
Spanish 4

Social Sciences

History of the 20th Century

History of Western Civilization

Is There Absolute Truth?

Old World History

The Rise and Fall of the British Empire

US Government: The Words We Live By (H)
U.S. History

World Geography

Teacher

John Jenkins
John Jenkins
Kristin Weinzapfel
Kristin Weinzapfel
Kristin Weinzapfel

John Jenkins

Kristin Weinzapfel
Betsy Dill

John Jenkins

John Jenkins

Betsy Dill
Betsy Dill
Dee Dee Kintzing
Betsy Dill
Betsy Dill

Kristin Weinzapfel
Mary O'Donnell
Lynn Lewis
Christina Bacca
Christina Bacca
Christina Bacca
Christina Bacca

Anthony Weaver
Anthony Weaver
Paul Hurdle
Anthony Weaver
Kimberly Glover
John Jenkins

Dee Dee Kintzing
Dee Dee Kintzing

Grade Level

10-12*
10-12
9

10, 11
11

12

7-9

11-12
7-12
7-9
9-12

7-12
7-12
7-12
7-12
7-12

8-10

9-12
9-12*
9-12
9-12

9-12
7-10
9-12
9-12
9-12
12*
11*
7-9

Meets 33 times
Meets 33 times
Meets 33 times
Meets 33 times
Meets 33 times
Meets 33 times
Meets 33 times

Meets 16 times
Meets 33 times
Meets 33 times
Meets 33 times

Meets 33 times
Meets 33 times
Meets 33 times
Meets 33 times
Meets 33 times

Meets 66 times
Meets 66 times
Meets 66 times
Meets 66 times
Meets 66 times
Meets 66 times
Meets 66 times

Meets 33 times
Meets 33 times
Meets 66 times
Meets 33 times
Meets 33 times
Meets 33 times
Meets 33 times
Meets 33 times
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Mathematics
Pre-algebra
Algebra 1
Geometry
Algebra 2
Algebra 2
Precalculus
SAT Math Prep

Natural Sciences

Biology Lab

Chemistry Lab

Chemistry Lecture

Adv. Chemistry Lab and Lecture (AP Prep)
Marine Biology

Physical Science

Physics

Science Fundamentals Through Art

Other Studies

Career Exploration and Job Search Skills
Career Photography

Essential Study Skills

How to Keep your Christian Faith in College
Introduction to Psychology-Christian Perspective

Introductory and Intermediate Logic
Life Skills

Mastering Microsoft Essentials

Old Testament Survey

SAT Math Prep

The Story of Scripture

Yearbook

*Younger students with teacher's permission

Camilla Rivera
Camilla Rivera
Katrina Hadley
Camilla Rivera
Katrina Hadley
Camilla Rivera
Camilla Rivera

Lorie Zellner
Sandy Kelly
Sandy Kelly
Sandy Kelly
Cyndy Berryman
Lorie Zellner
Cyndy Berryman
Dee Dee Kintzing

Sandy Boemerman
Kimberly Glover
Sandy Boemerman
Sandy Boemerman
Sandy Boemerman
Katrina Hadley
Lynn Lewis

John Jenkins

Terry Kim

Camilla Rivera
Katrina Hadley
Kimberly Glover

8-11
9-12
9-12
9-12
11-12

9-12

10-12

10-12
11-12
10-12
8-9
11-12
7-9

10-12
9-12
10-12
10-12
10-13
8-12
10-12*
9-12

7-12
9-12

Meets 66 times
Meets 66 times
Meets 66 times
Meets 66 times
Meets 66 times
Meets 66 times
Meets 16 times

Meets 33 times
Meets 33 times
Meets 33 times
Meets 66 times
Meets 33 times
Meets 33 times
Meets 33 times
Meets 33 times

Meets 16 times
Meets 33 times
Meets 33 times
Meets 33 times
Meets 33 times
Meets 33 times
Meets 33 times
Meets 33 times
Meets 33 times
Meets 16 times
Meets 33 times
Meets 33 times

AP Prep prepares students to take the AP exam. Students who pass the AP exam may receive

college credit for the subject.

(H) = Honors option available for this class



