CHESS Course List by Subject 2018-19

Course

Teacher Grade Level

English and Literature 10-12* Meets 33 times American Literature (H) John Jenkins British Literature (H) John Jenkins 10-12 Meets 33 times Meets 33 times English 9 (H) Kristin Weinzapfel 9 Kristin Weinzapfel Meets 33 times English 10 (H) 10, 11 Meets 33 times English 11 (H) Kristin Weinzapfel 11 Meets 33 times English 12 (AP Prep) 12 Meets 33 times 7-9 Intro to Literature: Read it, Write it John Jenkins Writing **Business and Technical Writing Kristin Weinzapfel** 11-12 Meets 16 times Meets 33 times **Creative Writing Betsy Dill** 7-12 Effective Writing 7-9 7-9 Meets 33 times John Jenkins Effective Writing 9-12 (H) John Jenkins 9-12 Meets 33 times Art and Design Meets 33 times 3-D Art **Betsy Dill** 7-12 Meets 33 times 7-12 Drawing in Depth **Betsy Dill** Meets 33 times Hands on Art History Dee Dee Kintzing 7-12 Studio Art I **Betsy Dill** 7-12 Meets 33 times 7-12 Meets 33 times Studio Art II **Betsy Dill Foreign Languages Classical Latin 1** Kristin Weinzapfel 8-10 Meets 66 times Meets 66 times French 3 Mary O'Donnell Lynn Lewis **Russian for Beginners** 9-12 Meets 66 times Christina Bacca 9-12* Meets 66 times Spanish 1 Spanish 2 (H) Christina Bacca 9-12 Meets 66 times Meets 66 times Spanish 3 (H) Christina Bacca 9-12 Meets 66 times Spanish 4 Christina Bacca **Social Sciences** Meets 33 times 9-12 History of the 20th Century Anthony Weaver Meets 33 times History of Western Civilization Anthony Weaver 7-10 Is There Absolute Truth? Paul Hurdle 9-12 Meets 66 times Meets 33 times Old World History Anthony Weaver 9-12 The Rise and Fall of the British Empire Meets 33 times **Kimberly Glover** 9-12 Meets 33 times US Government: The Words We Live By (H) John Jenkins 12* 11* Meets 33 times U.S. History Dee Dee Kintzing Meets 33 times World Geography Dee Dee Kintzing 7-9

CHESS Course List by Subject 2018-19

Mathematics

	Pre-algebra	Camilla Rivera	7-9	Meets 66 times
	Algebra 1	Camilla Rivera	8-11	Meets 66 times
	Geometry	Katrina Hadley	9-12	Meets 66 times
	Algebra 2	Camilla Rivera	9-12	Meets 66 times
	Algebra 2	Katrina Hadley	9-12 9-12	Meets 66 times
	Precalculus	Camilla Rivera	11-12	Meets 66 times
	SAT Math Prep	Camilla Rivera	11 12	Meets 16 times
	S/I Mathrep			
Natural Sciences				
	Biology Lab	Lorie Zellner	9-12	Meets 33 times
	Chemistry Lab	Sandy Kelly	10-12	Meets 33 times
	Chemistry Lecture	Sandy Kelly	10-12	Meets 33 times
	Adv. Chemistry Lab and Lecture (AP Prep)	Sandy Kelly	11-12	Meets 66 times
	Marine Biology	Cyndy Berryman	10-12	Meets 33 times
	Physical Science	Lorie Zellner	8-9	Meets 33 times
	Physics	Cyndy Berryman	11-12	Meets 33 times
	Science Fundamentals Through Art	Dee Dee Kintzing	7-9	Meets 33 times
Other Studies				
	Career Exploration and Job Search Skills	Sandy Boemerman	10-12	Meets 16 times
	Career Photography	Kimberly Glover	9-12	Meets 33 times
	Essential Study Skills	Sandy Boemerman	10-12	Meets 33 times
	How to Keep your Christian Faith in College	Sandy Boemerman	10-12	Meets 33 times
	Introduction to Psychology-Christian Perspective	Sandy Boemerman	10-13	Meets 33 times
	Introductory and Intermediate Logic	Katrina Hadley	8-12	Meets 33 times
	Life Skills	Lynn Lewis	10-12*	Meets 33 times
	Mastering Microsoft Essentials	John Jenkins	9-12	Meets 33 times
	Old Testament Survey	Terry Kim	7-9	Meets 33 times
	SAT Math Prep	Camilla Rivera		Meets 16 times
	The Story of Scripture	Katrina Hadley	7-12	Meets 33 times
	Yearbook	Kimberly Glover	9-12	Meets 33 times

*Younger students with teacher's permission

AP Prep prepares students to take the AP exam. Students who pass the AP exam may receive college credit for the subject.

(H) = Honors option available for this class